Features
Maximum Ratings
RRM
SUPER  FAST  DIODE  MODULE  TYPE  260A
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
High Surge Capability
Type 1200V V
Isolation Type Package
Electrically Isolation base plate
-1-
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®
Oct  2016
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
HEAVY THREE TOWER KA
23 (0.91) 23 (0.91)
3 - M5
66 (2.60)
95 (3.74)
34
 (1
.3
4)
14
.5
(0
.5
7)
1
2
3
1
K
80 (3.15)
Ø 6.5 (Ø 0.25)
30
 (1
.1
8)
8
(0
.3
2)
 2
7.
5
(1
.0
1)
2
G
KG
R   j c
MURKA260120AD
1           2          3
0
00
52
104
156
208
260
312
50 75 100  125 150 175
1 1004
0
82 6 10 20 60  8040
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method TJ =25
1200
2400
3600
4800
6000
MURKA260120AD
- 2 -
Fi gure .2- Forward Derat ing Curve
Case Temperature -
Single Phase, Half Wave
60Hz Resistive or Inductive Load
Fi gure .3- P eak  Forward Surge Current
DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD .
2.11.5 1.6 1.7 1.8
1
2
4
6
10
2.01.9
Fi gure .1- Typical Forward Characteristics
Instantaneous Forward Voltage -Volts
Volts
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
 F
or
w
ar
d
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
A
m
pe
re
Figure .4 -Typical  Reverse Characteristics
Reverse Voltage - V olts ( % )
Volts
A
m
 .1
.001
.01
0 10020 40 60 80
1.0
10
T J =25
T J = 75
T J =125
7200
Oct  2016
20
40
60
100
200
400
600
1000
®
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
R
ev
er
se
 L
ea
ka
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
m
A
P
ea
k
Fo
rw
ar
d
S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
A
m
pe
re
25
1.4